
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 023 Place: 00000Area: COSTILLA COUNTY

3,524
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3,524

2,613

1,550

3,532

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Mathew ValdezContact Person: Land Use Administrator 719-672-3003Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: mathew.valdez@costillacounty.netAddress: 400 Gasper St. San Luis 81152

7-1-2011

3,661

2.27

40.68Vacancy Rate:

1,063

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-672-9109

0

3,532

1,553

2.27

40.61

1,062

0

3,661

2,682

1,610

2.27

39.97

1,072

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

67

6
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0

0

0

0

2

2,615

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data
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3,524

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 023 Place: 07190Area: Blanca

385

0

385

167

142

386

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Jean ButlerContact Person: Planning Director 719-379-4762Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: blancaco@fone.netAddress: P. O. Box 190, 1103 Smith Ave., Blanca, 81123

7-1-2011

399

2.71

14.97Vacancy Rate:

25

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-379-3461

0

386

142

2.72

14.97

25

0

399

171

147

2.71

14.04

24

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:
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167

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data
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Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 023 Place: 68105Area: San Luis

629

0

629

381

284

630

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Billie NorsworthyContact Person: Town Clerk 719-672-3553Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: townofsanluis@yahoo.comAddress: P. O. Box 659, 408 Main Street, San Luis, 81152

7-1-2011

650

2.21

25.46Vacancy Rate:

97

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-672-3321

0

630

284

2.22

25.46

97

0

650

389

293

2.22

24.68

96

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0
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0

0

8

0

0

0

0
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381

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

629

2.21

381

284

97

25.46

 AdjCensus

629

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 023 Place: 99990Area: Unincorp. Area

2,510

0

2,510

2,065

1,124

2,516

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Mathew ValdezContact Person: Land Use Administrator 719-672-3003Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: mathew.valdez@costillacounty.netAddress: 400 Gasper St. San Luis 81152

7-1-2011

2,612

2.23

45.57Vacancy Rate:

941

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-672-9109

0

2,516

1,127

2.23

45.48

940

0

2,612

2,122

1,170

2.23

44.86

952

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

49

6

2

0

0

24
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4

2

2,067

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data
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Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us


